502112309 10/31/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy H. COOK	10/24/2008
Frederick MAGUIRE	10/24/2008
David A. CAPOTOSTO	10/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLOTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	20 Morin Street	
City:	Biddeford	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7988104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136515246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7136515151

Email: HOIPdocket@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Danny Prati

Address Line 1: FULBRIGHT & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10715117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim A. Erickson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_US7988104#page1.tif source=Assignment_US7988104#page2.tif source=Assignment_US7988104#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0935

OF \$40.00 /988104

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Patent Owner: Timothy H. COOK, Frederick MAGUIRE and David A. CAPOTOSTO
Application No./Patent No.: Filed/issue Date: 10/24/2008
Entitled: Drilling Riser Auxiliary Clamp with Integral Mux Clamp
Flotation Technologies, Inc. Maine corporation
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)
states that it is:
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy therefore is attached.
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:
1. From:To;
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2: From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached:
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assigned was or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
(NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee:
Signature Date
David A. Capotosto Printed or Typed Name ZOT Z82.7741 Telephone Number
President
Title

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0936

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy H. COOK, Frederick MAGUIRE and David A. CAPOTOSTO, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented certain Improvements relating to DRILLING RISER AUXILIARY CLAMP WITH INTEGRAL MUX CLAMP, they jointly executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent Office;

AND WHEREAS, FLOTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Maine corporation, located and doing business at 20 Morin Street, Biddeford, Maine 04005, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof;

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made;

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon;

PATENT REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0937 AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS the day and year set forth below.

KENAE BUNKPORT, ENF 10/

Executed at (Town & State/County)

On (date) 10/24/08

Executed at Ribberold Mark

(Town & State/Country)
On (date)

rimothy H. Cock

Frederick Maguire

David A. Capotosto

_ 7 -

PATENT REEL: 029215 FRAME: 0938